General Illumination
DS203 LUXEON 3535L Product Datasheet  ©2015 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.
RoHS
COMPLIANT
The LUXEON 3535L delivers optimized performance in combination
with the Quality of Light needed for distributed light source applications.
In addition to offering specified correlated color temperature and color
rendering combinations, LUXEON 3535L is available in three performance

F — designates color (W = White)
G & H — designates nominal ANSI CCT (30 = 3000K and 40 = 4000K)
I, J, K & L — additional part number designation
Therefore products in this series with minimum CRI value of 80, CCT of 4000K will have the part numbering scheme:
M X A 8 - P W 4 0
Average Lumen Maintenance Characteristics
Lumen maintenance for solid-state lighting devices (LEDs) is typically defined in terms of the percentage of initial
light output remaining after a specified period of time.
Environmental Compliance
Lumileds is committed to providing environmentally friendly products to the solid-state lighting market.  LUXEON
mid-power LEDs are compliant to the European Union directives on the restriction of hazardous substances in
electronic equipment, namely REACH and the RoHS directive. Lumileds will not intentionally add the following
restricted materials to these LEDs:  lead, mercury, cadmium, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls (PBB)
or polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE).
DS203 LUXEON 3535L Product Datasheet  20150312 ©2015 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.	 3
Product Selection
Product Selection for LUXEON 3535L LEDs
Solder Pad Temperature = 25°C, Test Current = 100mA
Table 1.
Nominal
CCT
Minimum
CRI
Typical
CRI R9 Min Luminous
Flux (lm) FV
Typ Luminous
Flux (lm) FV
Part
Number
2200K
80 82 R9>0 26 30 MXA8-PW22-S001
80 82 R9>0  28 33 MXA8-PW22-0000
80 82 R9>0  30  35 MXA8-PW22-H001
2500K
80  82  R9>0  26  32 MXA8-PW25-S001
80  82  R9>0  28 34 MXA8-PW25-0000
80  82  R9>0  30  36 MXA8-PW25-H001
2700K
80  82  R9>0    30  38.5 MXA8-PW27-S001
80  82  R9>0    36  44 MXA8-PW27-0000
80  82  R9>0    38 46 MXA8-PW27-H001
85  92  R9>50 30 33.5 MXA9-PW27-S111
85  92  R9>50   32  36 MXA9-PW27-0000
90  92  R9>50   31 36 MXA9-PW27-9000
90  92  R9>50   32  37 MXA9-PW27-H001
3000K
80  82   R>0  30  38.5 MXA8-PW30-S001
80  82   R>0  34 44 MXA8-PW30-0000
80  82   R>0   38 46 MXA8-PW30-H001
85  92   R>50  24  33.5 MXA9-PW30-S111
90  92   R>50  26  32 MXA9-PW30-S001
90  92   R>50 31  36 MXA9-PW30-0000
90 92   R>50 32 37 MXA9-PW30-H001
3500K
80  82  R9>0 30 40.5 MXA8-PW35-S001
80  82  R9>0 34 44 MXA8-PW35-0000
80  82  R9>0  40 46 MXA8-PW35-H001
90  92  R>50   32  40 MXA9-PW35-H001
4000K
70  72  - 38  44  MXA7-PW40-S001
70  72  - 40 49 MXA7-PW40-0000
70  72  - 42 54  MXA7-PW40-H001
80  82  R>0  34  43 MXA8-PW40-S001
80  82  R>0  36 46 MXA8-PW40-0000
80  82  R>0  42 48 MXA8-PW40-H001
85 92 R>50 24 32 MXA9-PW40-S111
85  92 R>50 34 40 MXA9-PW40-0000
90 92  R>50  32  42    MXA9-PW40-H001
5000K
70  72  -  38  44 MXA7-PW50-S001
70  72  -  40 49 MXA7-PW50-0000
70  72  -  42  54 MXA7-PW50-H001